and Developer shall reimburse the Redevelopment Commission all funds expended and/or 

disbursed pursuant to this Agreement. 

Subject to compliance with all procedures required by law, the Redevelopment 

Commission shall sell to Developer the Property, at the price of Six Hundred Five Thousand Five 

Hundred and 00/100ths ($605,500.00) Dollars pursuant to a Purchase Agreement in substantively 

similar form as the purchase agreement attached as Exhibit “D”.  The purchase price shall be paid 

by Developer as follows: 

1. $ 25,000 Initial Earnest Money upon execution of this Agreement;

[...]

Date (as defined in paragraph 6 below).   

2. PURCHASE PRICE AND EARNEST MONEY

By this Agreement, Seller hereby agrees to sell and Purchaser agrees to purchase,
subject to certain conditions contained herein, the Property.  The total purchase price for the 
Property shall be Six Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100ths ($605,500.00) Dollars.  
The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: 

A. Earnest Money.  Upon the execution of this Agreement by both parties, Purchaser 
shall deposit Initial Earnest Money of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100ths 
($25,000.00) Dollars with Greater Indiana Title Insurance Company to be held 
pursuant to the terms hereof.   Purchaser shall deposit an additional $150,000.00, as 
Additional Earnest Money, with Greater Indiana Title Insurance Company within 10 
days after receipt of Secondary Plat for Phase 1 approval (for any portion of the